

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 14, 2021

MS. ELVA E. ESPINO

General Manager Medical Gallery Trading Co. 1357 Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz Manila

Dear Ms. Espino:

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 3,869,355.15** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	тот	AL BID PRICE (PHP)
015	200	piece	Bed Sheet 76" x 37", w/ logo garterize 4 corners	1,249.75		249,950.00
018	1,000	piece	Blood Transfusion Set	74.75		74,750.00
021	6	set	BP Cuff, Pedia w/ Inflation Valve, Bag and Bulb	882.00		5,292.00
036	1,600	pack	Disposable O.R. Cap x 100's	449.75		719,600.00
037	320	box	Disposable Syringe (Insulin) w/ Needle Ga. 29 x 1/2 1ml x 100's	1,405.00		449,600.00
039	72	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 3ml x 100's	326.90		23,536.80
040	72	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 5ml x 100's	333.00		23,976.00
071	10	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.12	55.80		558.00
074	500	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.18	55.80		27,900.00
075	2,000	piece	Heplock-In-Stopper	17.55		35,100.00
079	6	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1/2" x 24's	745.00		4,470.00
082	9,000	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.18	46.55		418,950.00
084	11,500	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.22	46.55		535,325.00
085	11,500	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.24	48.95		562,925.00
098	70	piece	Mattress Cover Leatherette 37" x 76" x 4" w/ Side Zipper	1,949.50		136,465.00
101	5	piece	Nasal Aspirator Bulb	73.00		365.00
109	2,000	piece	Nebulizer Kit w/ T-Tubing and Mouth Piece	111.70		223,400.00
123	140	piece	Pillow	348.50		48,790.00
139	15	box	Razor Blade, Green x 100's	816.75		12,251.25
157	250	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.8	14.75		3,687.50
159	5	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.14	12.75		63.75
161	5	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.18	12.75		63.75
162	200	piece	Suction Poole Drain	434.50		86,900.00
163	3	box	Surgical Blade #10 x 100's	496.50		1,489.50
165	6	box	Surgical Blade #22 x 100's	496.50		2,979.00
174	10	piece	Thermal Scanner	3,895.00		38,950.00
178	30	piece	Thoracic Catheter, Fr.32	999.50		29,985.00
184	60	piece	Urinal Plastic, Male	110.95		6,657.00
186	100	piece	Wadding Sheet 6"	97.70		9,770.00
190	24	gallon	X-Ray Film Developer	5,215.60		125,174.40
191	2	gallon	X-Ray Film Fixer	5,215.60		10,431.20
Total Bid Price					Php	3,869,355.15

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

Provincial Governor

Conformed:

MS. ELYA E. ESPINO

Date :